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November 11,2016

To,
The Corporate Relationship Manager
l-)epartment of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd.
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir,

Ref: Scrip Code - 508918

forum guilding,

lll12, Roghuvonshl Mills
Senopoli Bopol Morg, Lower Porel

Sub:

This is to inform you that the Compaay,s Board has in itsapproved the Unaudited Financial furrirt, irt_J"ion" *Jquarter and six months ended Septembei 30, 20i;. T;
.ng held on November 11.2016
lidated) of the Company for the

Directors commenced at 4.30 p.m. and concluded at S30 o
d meeting of the Iioard of

rs. and .Disclosure Requirements)
Financial Results (standalone and

ended Septemb er 30, 2016
Auditors of the Company.

We request you to take the same on record and acknowledge

Thanking You,

Yours faithf:lly,
For Greycells Education Limited

ff**"-
Dharmesh Parekh
Company Secretary

Encl : as above

Mumboi - 400 013. Tel. No : 022-5



FORD RHODES PARKS&CO LLP

INDEPENDENT AiJDITORS'

The Board ofDirectors,
Greycells Education Limited,
Mumbai

We have reviewed the aocompanying Statement of
Statement') of Greycells Education limited (,.the Co
year ended 30h September, 2016. This 

'Stut"-"rrt

Company's Management and has been approved by
responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based

We conducted our review in accordance with tlte
(SRE) 2410-'Review of Lrterim Financial Information
Auditor of the Entity', issued by the lnstitute of
Standard requires that we plan and perform the review
to whether the Statement is free of material

i.

Mumbai: i 1'" November, 2016

J.

an audit and accordingly, we.do not express an audit

Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 13J of
with relevant rules issued thereunder and other

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has co
us to beljeve that the accompanying Statement prepared

primarily to inquiries of company persomel and an
financial data and thus provides less assurance than an

policies has not disclosed the information reouirei
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations r
Regulations,2015, including the manner in which it
contains any material misstatement.
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I cn.s-l

REPORT

financial results ('the
for the quarter and half

the responsibility of the
Board of Directors. Ow

our revlew.

on Review Engagements
by the Independent

Accountants of India. This
obtain moderate assurarce as

A review is limited
procedures applied to

We have not performed

to our attention that causes
accordance with applioable
Companies Act, 2013 read

accounting practices and
be disclosed in terms of
Disclosure Requirements)
to be disclosed, or that it

For Ford Parks & Co. LLP
Accountants

Nenq2860w / wi00089.

No. 122491



Lower Parel (West). Mumbai.400 013

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FTNANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE

3oth
September,

2016

Net Sales / Income from

cost and exceptional ltems (3+41

(Loss) trom ordinary activities after finance

/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax

Eaming Per Sharc (before Extraordinary itoms)

Earning Por SharE (after Extraordinary items)



NOTES:.
1 The ar,ove finanoiat resulls were rcviewed by the Audit committee and have been a'11th November, 2016. The Statutory Auditors have caffied out the ,,Limited Review, of the
2 Gross revenue for the academic year 2016,17 as on 3oth September, 2016 stands at appro)

for Revenue Recognition, revenue from student fees is recognized overtne p"iioO ot 
"ourse.3 Since students intake is once a year, the results of any quarter may not be a truly indicative of

4 The Company is presenty operating in a singre segment of vocationar educatron in
Manangement therefore reporting of segment wisqjnform;ton is not appfi"rOf" .---

5 Previous period figures have been regrouped / recast wherever necessary to make mem

As perour Reporton Limited Review of Even DAte attached.

by the Board of Directors at its meeting held 9n

< 276.53 lacs. In terms ofAccounting Standard 9

to quarter/ annual performance.

Entertainment, Digital Marketing and Spons

Foa Parks & Co, LLP

No. 102860W / W100089

Astha

Partner

Membership No: 122491

Date: 11th November, 2016
Place : Mumbai

For and on behatfofthe Boag

I ) P,rrJA -4-:--:-
Abbas Patel

Director
DIN:00547281
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Greycells Education Limited

q+.n.1'lr'na sfefement of Assets and Liabilities in Lakhs)

Particulars.
As At 30th

September,
2016

S
.s At 30th
ptember,

2015

As At 31sl
March,

2016

^'l =OUIry 
AND LIABILITIES

Shareholders' Funds
la) Share Capital
(b) Reserves and Surplus

Sub - Total - Shareholders' Funds

Non - Current Liabilities
Long-Term Provisions I

Sub - Total ' Non'current Liabilities

Current Liabilities
(a) Trade Payables
(b) Other Current Liabilities
(c) Short-Term Provisions

Sub - Total - Curre-nt Liabilities

ASSETS

Non-Current Assets
(a) Fixed Assets

(i) Tangible Assets
(ii) Intangible Assets

(b) Non-Current Investments
(c) Deferred Tax Assets (net)

(d) Long-Term Loans and Advances
sub - Total - Non:Current Assets

.Current Assets
(a) current Investments
(b) Trade Receivables
(c) Cash and Cash Equivalents
(d) Short-Term Loans and Advances

(e) other current Assets
Sub 'Total - Current Assets

TOTAL - ASSETS

790.81
1,861.38

790.81
1,445.41

790.81
1,895.15

2,652.19 2,636.22 2,685.96

c.uo 4.O7 4.83

5.06 4.07 4.83

0.26
206.24

16.79
203.70

0.62

2.25

0.15

206,50 221.11 65.61

2,863.75 2,861.40 2,756.40

7.54
4.97

2,115.03
29.99
44.94

15.72
5.86

2,115.03
35.61
61.18

10.59
4.76

2,'t15.O4
29.79
27.81

2,202.47 2,233.40 2187.99

176.44
42.12

't00.56

315.13
27.03

26.44
34.59

225.02
3'13.01

28.94

26.44
1.61

212.58
327.17

0.62

661.28 628.00 568.42

2,863.75 2,861.40 2,756.40

Date: 11th November, 2016

Place : Mumbai
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FORD RHODES PARKS & CO LLP

INDEPENDENT AIIDITORS'

The Board ofDirectors,
Creycells Education Lim ited.
Mumbai

1. We iave reviewed the accompanying statement ofresul6. ('The Statement'') of Greyce[s Education
subsidiary and its jointly controlled entity (the
controlled entity constitute ,the Croup,) except for a!the qu?:t:l and 

-harf 
year ended :d'i"ii".uJ,

responsibility of the Company's trt-ug"rn"ni *J t *
fiyctol of the_ Company. dur responsibitity is to
statements based on our review_

2. We conducted our review ofthe statement in accordance

Pngagements 
(SRE 2410) - .Review of Interim F;;i;i

Independent Auditor of the Entib,', ir.il;t th";;;;;
lndia. This Standard 

_requires tlat we plan *a p".form
. assurance as to whether the finarcial statementi are free

l._lf*,i: limited primarily to inquiries of 
"o.p*y 

po*,
applied to financial data and thus provide t".s uri.,*n""
performed an audit and accordingly, rv" ao not 

""p.".Jrrl
3. The Statement includes the quarterly and halfyearly

EMDI Wedding Academy LLp _ Joinr Venture
EMDI (Overseas) FZ LLC - Subsidiary

The financial statements of one of the subsidiary _ J
been reviewed by other auditor whose report has ieen
in so far as it relates to (he amounts in"lud"a ir,.".p""i
solely on the report of the other aua;or. fnes" 

-ii"r*
rerenues ofl 148.39 lacs and total expenditure otl220.
ru- september, 2016.

1.

z-

/1

K-tr?rN
/{/ . \q"\

ai"#.)!V'*.l

ited ("the Company'), its
its subsidiary and its jointly
:d in paragraph 4 below, for
16. This statement is the

REPORT

lidated unaudited financial

approved by the Board of
a report on these financial

the Standard on Review

review to obtain moderete
material misstatements. A
and analytical procedures

than an audit. We have not
oprnlon.

of the following entities:

(Overseas) FZ LLC have

fbrmation Performed bv the
of Chartered Accountants of

lshed to us and our opinion.
of this subsidiary, ls based

statements reflect total
lacs for the halfyear ended

(Contd....2)



FORD RHODES PARKS & CO

Mumbai: 1 i* November, 2016

/2/

5. Based on our review conducted as above and based on

* {lq rejeyed to. in paragraph 4 above,;;il;'
causes us to believe tlat the accompanying stateme,it
Accounting Standards as per section i3s"of ttre
retevant rules issued there under and other
policies has not disclosed th" info.mation ,"quliJa
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Oblig;i;;
Regulations, 2015, including the man"ner t" ;hil ;
contains any material misstatement.

Emphasis of Matter

We draw attention to note g to the financial results
subsidiary - EMDI (Overseas) FZ LLC on a going
the said note.

Firm's

ruft\
\e\

u* l:
J a/)f.)/

4"1 c,

//<te7
tt/
cta/'
c9Acr)

\};

consideration of report of
come to our attention that

prepared in accordance witl
Act, 2013 read with

accounting practices and
be disclosed in terms of
Disclosure Requirements)
to be disclosed, or that it

to the consolidation of the
basis for reasons stated in

For Ford Parks & Co. LLp

02860W/ wl00089

No.122491



GREYCELLS EDUCATION LIMITED

Reqd. office i Forum Buildins, 1st Floor, 11/12, Raghuvanshi lvlills Compound, senapati Bapal Mara. Lower Parel fwest). Mumbai-400 013

CIN NO: L6591 0MHl 983PLC030838 Website: \,ww.greycdllsltd.com

Email lD:companysecretary@greycglEllq.c9rn,_991 22-61475918

PART I R in Lakhsl

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUA TTER ENDED 3OTH SEPTEMBER.2Ol6

Sr
No.

Particulars

Quarter Ende( HalfYear Ended
Year

ended
30th

September,
2016

30th
June,
2016

3oth
September,

20t5

30th
September,

2016

3oth
September,

20,t s

31st
March,
2016

Unaudited Unauclited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

lncome from ODerations
(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations 96.25 147.13 104.03 243.38 272.49 742.99

(b) other Operating Income 15.39 t7.18 9.75 32-57 1.26 17.07

Total lncome from operations (net) 111.64 164.31 113.78 275.95 283.75 760.06

2 lxpenses
(a) Dkect Expenses 31.62 19.32 25.51 50.94 47.90 105.96

(b) EmploYees cost 58.08 55.31 57.47 113.39 113.32 227.41

(c) Deprcciation and Amortization Expenses 4.06 3.79 3.13 7.85 7.03 15.47

(d) Rent 27-28 27.76 27.45 55.04 54.79 110.07

(e) Adveftisements and Marketing Cost s6.58 45.89 59.37 102.47 95.14 130.71

(0 Legal & Professional Fees 25.12 23.07 27.69 ,18.19 49.57 't 02.58

(q) Other Administralion Expenses 15.08 17.80 25.71 32.88 44.23 92.43

Total Expenses 217.82 192.94 226.73 410.76 411.98 785.03

3
Profiu(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costand
exceptional ltems (1-2) (r06.18) (28.63) 't 12.95) ({34.81) (128.23\ (24.97)

Other Income 13.58 17.47 19.10 3 t.05 34.98 87.34

Prolig(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and
exceptional ltems (3+4) (92.60) (11.16) (93.85) {103.76) (93.25) 62.37

Finance Cost

7
Prolit/ (Loss) from ordinary activilies aftet finance cost but betorc
exceDtional items (54) (92.60) 11.16) (93.85) (103.76) (93.25) 62.37

8 ExceDtional ltems

9
Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary activities betore Prior Period ltems
(7+8) (92.60) '11.16) (93.85) (103.76) (93.25) 62.37

1 Prior Period lncome - Depreciation revercal 0.23

1l Profit/ (Loss) f.om Ordinary activities before tax (9+10)
(92.60) (r0.93) (93.85) (r03.76) (93.25)

1 Tax Exoenses (0.12) 0.04 o.21 (0.08) 0.41

Curent 0.05 0.05 0.'t0 0.10 0.13 0.22

Deferred 0.19) (0.011 0.11 (0.20) 0.28 6.10

Previous Period 0.02 0.02 0.19

Net ProIit / {Loss) forthe Period (11-12)
{92.48) {10.97' (94.06) (l03.68) (93.66) 55.86

14 Less: Minority interest

15 Net Profit, (Loss) after taxes and minodty Interest (13-1'l) (92.481 (10.97 (94.06) (103.68) (93.66) 55.86

16 Paid up Equity Capital (Face Valije of<10/- each) 790.77 790.77 790.77 790,77 790.77 790.77

17 Reseave excluding revaluation reserye 2,044.12

'18. Earning PerShare(before Extraordinary itemsxottl0/-each)
{not annualized)

a) Basic 11.17'l (0.14 (1.1e) '1.J1 (1.18) 0.71

b) Diluted 11.171 (0.14 (1.1e) (1.31 (1.18) 0.71

18.ii
Earning PerShare(after Extraordinary items)(of <l0l-each)
{not annualized)

a) Basic 11.171 (0.14 (1.19) (1.31 1.18) 0.71

b) Diluted (1.171 (0.14 (1.1s) {1.3'l (1.18) o.71

See Accomoanvinq notes to financialresults
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NOTES :-
1 The abov€ tinancial resuus wer€ reviewed by the Audit commiltee and have been spproved by tio Boad or Directb6

The Staiutory Auditoc have cafied out the "Limiled Review' of lhe results.

2 The slandalone financial €sults tor lhe quarier ended September 30, 2010 is avaitable on tho companys website
www.bseindia.com.

3 Gross rcvenue fof the academio year 201 6-17 as on 30th September, 2016 stands at approximatety ( S1Z.10 tacs. In
Re@gnition, evenue from student f€€s is reognjzed over the p€riod ot couree_

4 Since students intake is once a year, lhe esults of any quarief may not be a truly indicalivo of quarter to quader / annual
5 Following are partiorlars of the Company (on standalone basis) :

6 The Group is ptesently engaged in lie business ol vocalional education ln Media, Entertatnment and Digilat Marketing
segments has been identiiied as primary segment and reporcd as per AS-1 7 as betowj

G€ographical Segments are:
a. tndia

b. htematlonal

Chadered Accountants of lndia.

8 The Company is one of the padner in ElvlDl Wedding Academy LLP (50% sharo). The consotidat€d resutts have been
.'Financial Reporting of Inleresls in Joinl Venture' issued by the Inslitute ot Chaderod Accountants oflndia.

SEGMENTWISE RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED

7 The consolidated resulls include lhe 1 0070 subsidiary - EMDI (Overseas) FZ LLC have been prepared in accordance AS 21 issued bythe lnstitute of

ils meetng held on l1ln November.2016.

and on lhe websile of 8SE

of Accounting Slandard 9 for Revenue

spods Management. The Geographtcal

in accordance wilh the AS 27

as a going conc€m basis as lh€I The fnancial rcsults of wholly owned subsidiary - EMDI (Ove6eas) FZ LLC arc consolidated in lie above linancial
management is exp€cting the positive l.ends in lhe resllts of the subsidiary.

10 Pr€vious period figlres have been regrorped / rcc€st wherever'necessary to make lhem compamblo.

As Der our ReDort on Limiled Review of Even Date attacied.
For Ftrd Rhodes Pa*s & Co. LLP

glFr€rion No. 102860W / W1 00089

Datel lth November, 2016

Place : Mumbai

a
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Greycells Education Lim ited

Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities in Lakhs)

Particulars
As At 30th

September, 2016 S€
; At 30th A,s At 31sl

March,2016
2015

A
1

B

I

EQUIryAND LIABILITIES
Shareholders' Funds
(a) Share Capital
(b) Reserves and Surplus

Sub - Total - Shareholders, Funds

Minority Interest

Non - Current Liabilities
(a) Long-Term Provisions

Sub . Total - Non.Current Liabilities

Curent Liabilities
(a) Trade Payable$
(b) Other Current Liabilities
(c) Short-Term Provision

Sub - Total - Current Liabitities

TOTAL . EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

ASSETS

Non.current Assets
(a) Fixed Assets

(i) Tangible Assets
(ii) Intangible Assets

(b) Goodwill on Consolidation
(c) Non-Current Investments
(d) Deferred Tax Assets (net)
(e) Long-Term Loans and Advances
(f) Other Non-Current Assets

Sub-Total . Non-Current Assets

CurrentAssets
(a) Current Investrnents
(b) Trade Receivables
(c) Cash and Cash Equivalents
(d) Short-Term Loans and Advances
(e) Other Cufrent Assets

Sub - Total - Current Assets

TOTAL - ASSETS

790.81
I,9,14.55

(

790.81
.885.59

(

790.81
2.O44.'12

2,735.36 t,676-40 2,434.93

27.58 23.34 25.75
27.58 23.U 25.75

0.26
319.26

o,32

16.79
376.80

0.99

2.25
146.08

0.60
3r9.84 394.58 148.93

3,082.78 .o94.32 3.009.61

,10.20

1,724.14
504,00

29.99
37.21

30.72
5.89

,724.14
504.00

35.61

61.46

23.18
6.51

1,724.'14
504.00
29.79
32.91

2,318.53 .361.82 2,320.53

176.44
73.70

121.41

.toit.oc
29.05

26.44
53.92

309.38
314.47

28.29

26.44
36.23

289.O7

336.70
0.64

764.25 689.08

3,082.78 094.32 3,009.61

For and

il

v

A
Date: 11th November, 2016
Place : Mumbai

Abbas

n behalf of the board Inl I,t

X | ^)/":'S'tt'
tel

724'l
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